

Kornit Digital Further Demonstrates Commitment to More Sustainable Fashion and Textile Industry with Release of Third-Annual Impact Report

August 9, 2023

ROSH-HA`AYIN, Israel, Aug. 09, 2023 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Kornit Digital LTD. (NASDAQ: KRNT) ("Kornit" or the "Company"), a worldwide market leader in sustainable, on-demand digital fashion^x and textile production technologies, today issued its Impact Report for 2022, highlighting the Company's progress against its long-term goals related to climate action, waste management, green chemistry, and workplace diversity. This third-annual report reinforces Komit's commitment to an Environmental, Social, and corporate Governance (ESG) strategy that aims to transform the fashion and textile industry into one that is significantly more sustainable and ethical.

"As a change-maker and leader in fashion and textiles, we take our responsibility seriously to foster an industry that is cleaner and safer, as well as one that is more responsible and diverse," said Ronen Samuel, Chief Executive Officer at Kornit Digital. "We consider ourselves an agent of long-term industry-wide change by enabling our customers to be more sustainable, while also minimizing the social and environmental impact of our operations. The *Kornit 2022 Impact Report* reflects this commitment to transforming the industry and creating a brighter future for the planet and the people who inhabit it."

Download the 2022 Impact Report today.

About Kornit Digital

Kornit Digital (NASDAQ: KRNT) is a worldwide market leader in sustainable, on-demand, digital fashion^X and textile production technologies. The company is writing the operating system for fashion with end-to-end solutions including digital printing systems, inks, consumables, and an entire global ecosystem that manages workflows and fulfillment. Headquartered in Israel with offices in the USA, Europe, and Asia Pacific, Kornit Digital serves customers in more than 100 countries and states worldwide. To learn more about how Kornit Digital is boldly transforming the world of fashion and textiles, visit www.kornit.com.

Kornit Media Contact

Craig Librett
Public Relations
Craig.librett@kornit.com

Kornit Investor Contact

Andrew G. Backman Global Head of Investor Relations andrew.backman@kornit.com